

Civic Administration Building 838-842 Fergusson Drive, Upper Hutt Private Bag 907, Upper Hutt 5140 Tel: (04) 527-2169 Fax: (04) 528-2652

Email: askus@uhcc.govt.nz Website: www.upperhuttcity.com

Alex Harris Via email

Fyi-request-118-5a51fcc4@requests.fyi.org.nz

File: 311/04-001 Ref: AJH:RJM

G:\Corporate Services\Legal\Harris, A

5 April 2012

Dear Alex

RE: OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST

In response to your request for information contained in your email received on 3 April 2012.

I will provide my response in the order that you requested the information.

- 1. The Upper Hutt City Council does open Council meetings with a prayer.
- 2. Attached is a copy of the prayer.
- 3. I am unable to find information on when the prayer was first established. Therefore, under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987, section 17(e) the information requested cannot be found.
- 4. The Council has not considered abolishing the prayer.

I believe I have satisfied your request for information, however if you are dissatisfied with my decision, you are entitled to request that the Ombudsmen review it under section 27 of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

Yours faithfully

Andrea Hilton CITY SOLICITOR

DDI: Fax:

04 527 2147 04 528 2652

Email: andrea.hilton@uhcc.govt.nz